# 505835307 12/23/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5882241 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE IKEGAMI	12/09/2019
KAZUYA KAMIKAWA	12/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ne: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA				
Street Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU					
City: NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN					
State/Country:	tate/Country: JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	16725225		

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)508-9338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-639-7700

Email: dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP C/O INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPT.

Address Line 1: THE WARNER

Address Line 2: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVE, NW Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 076376.2802

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LUKE K. PEDERSEN

SIGNATURE: /Luke K. Pedersen/

DATE SIGNED: 12/23/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_2802#page1.tif

PATENT 505835307 REEL: 051357 FRAME: 0169

## ASSIGNMENT

	1	(1)	Yusuke IKEGAI	MI	(5)		
Name	Insert	(2)	Kazuya KAMIK	AWA	(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)					
		(4)					
			in considerati	ion of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other goo	od and valuable considerations paid to neby does assign, transfer and set over	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee		BROTHER K	OGYO KABUSHIKI	KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Alchi-ken, 467-8561 Japan				
		ê	as defined in 35 provisional, non-p	U.S.C. §100, in the introvisional, divisional, of	nvention, and in all applica continuation, substitute, and	sterest for the United States of America ations for patent including any and all I release application(s), and all Letters the granted on the invention known as	
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORM	JING APPARATUS			
	of Invention such as Title, Case						
	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Attorney Docke	et No.		}	
	,	1	or which the unde	ersigned has (have) ex	ecuted an application for pa	tent in the United States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on J	Dec. 9,20	19 , Dec. S	9,20/9	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number			
any applications and applications or a claims or a claim or a claims or a claim or a	cation or continuation of the wary way possible of the undersigned a provisions of the interest of a valid of the undersigned o	egree( or divinion obtains in obtains agree( unite ereby ation( est her	s) to execute all p sion thereof, or an aining evidence a s) to execute all p at Convention for (s) to perform all d States patent to authorize(s) and s) to the said Assi ein assigned, and	ny patent or reissue appoint going forward with papers and documents Protection of Industrial affirmative acts which the Assignee. request(s) the Commit ignee, as Assignee of to did that he has (they ha of BAKER BOTTS LI	olication based thereon, for such interference, and perform any act which Properly or similar agreems may be necessary to obtain any be necessary to obtain any of Patents to issue a the entire interest, and herebye) not executed, and will run. P the power to insert on the	the invention, and to cooperate with the himay be necessary in connection with ents. tain, maintain or confirm by reissue or any and all Letters Patents of the United by covenants that he has (they have) full not execute, any agreements in conflict his assignment any further identification trademark Office for recordation of this	
1	n witness whereof, e	xecut	ed by the under	signed on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned	i name(s).	
Date	Dec. 1	) ; 	2019	Name of Inventor	Gushe He	geri (SEAL)	
Date	, Dec. 9	j	20/9	Name of Inventor	<u>Konjuya Komek</u>	iawa (SEAL)	
Date	·	********	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	3			Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	
Date	}·		***************************************	Name of Inventor		(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 051357 FRAME: 0170

**RECORDED: 12/23/2019**